# 507450626 08/22/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7497517

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY D	٨٣٨				
		Name	Execution Date		
SECURELOGIX CORPO			08/16/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SILICON V	CON VALLEY BANK			
Street Address:	3003 TASI	03 TASMAN DRIVE			
City:	SANTA CL	SANTA CLARA			
State/Country:	CALIFORM	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95054	95054			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 113		356551			
Patent Number: 11		349987			
Application Number:	176	62318			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (404)885-3900					
	,	e e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent		
•		that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.		
		18853868			
		ty.close@troutman.com RISTOPHER CLOSE			
•		OUTMAN PEPPER LLP			
		) PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE :	3000		
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216			
	UMBER:	220763.001591			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER C CLOSE, JR.			
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher C. Close Jr./			
DATE SIGNED:		08/22/2022			
Total Attachments: 5					
	x (Executed	IP Addendum 8_22)#page1.tif			
	•	_ ,			
source=SVB SecureLoai	x (Executed	IP Addendum 8_22)#page2.tif			

# source=SVB\_SecureLogix (Executed IP Addendum 8\_22)#page4.tif source=SVB\_SecureLogix (Executed IP Addendum 8\_22)#page5.tif

#### ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Addendum") is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 11, 2014, as the same may be further amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, by and between SECURELOGIX CORPORATION, a Texas corporation ("Assignor") and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Assignee"). This Addendum is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Assignor, with its principal office at 13750 San Pedro, Suite 820, San Antonio, Texas 78232, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to Assignee, with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has executed this Addendum as of August 16, 2022.

#### SECURELOGIX CORPORATION

-DocuSianed by: Richard H. Jordan By: BEE4E05526CE438

Name: Richard H. Jordan Title: Chief Financial Officer

## EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

## EXHIBIT A

### Patents

No.	Description	Application Number	Registration Number
1.	Active Audio Calling Device Identification System		11,356,551 (06/07/2022)
2.	Call Authentication Service Systems and Methods		11,349,987 (05/31/2022)
3.	Call Authentication Service Systems and Methods	17/662,318 (5/6/2022	

#### EXHIBIT C

#### Trademarks

None.

PATENT REEL: 060860 FRAME: 0331

#### EXHIBIT D

#### Mask Works

None.

128205120v3 220763.001591

RECORDED: 08/22/2022